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Website-www.smcg-up.org 

e ' 
' 

OIFJF][CJE Of Tll-lllE lPROJlBCT JDJRECTOR 
§TATJE M[§§KON lPOR CJLJEAN GANGA 

Pot n .1 
Letter no. t :::J. 1 C,\ eins:-- T 
To, 

Execu tive Director (Project), 
National Mission for Clean Ganga, 
Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, 
1st Floor, India Gate, New Delhi-110 002 

Reg: - DPR for Balance Drains, Tapping & Augmentation of SPS at Agra City under Namami 
Gange Programme, amounting to Rs. 13640.77 Lacs. 

Dear Sir, 

This is to infonn that the DPR for Balance Drains, Tapping & Augmentation of SPS at Agra City 
under Namami Gange Programme, amounting to Rs. 13640 .77 Lacs. has been prepared by U.P. Jal 
N~ a1~ (Urban). Details of the DPR are as under:-

1''-

J. .~ I.No. c, 
-f ~<::~ ~' 0 N :.i .~ 

'- ..:::,_:, '--
" I 

Name of Project 

DPR for Bala nce 

Estimated cost (Rs. in Lacs) 

& 13640 .77 
(., ... :, j 

f" ('< .. ,. 
Drains, 

Augmentation of SPS at Agra City 
Tapping 

~I 
The provisions made in the DPR are as below: ~o''· .;_ -~:J 

'l,.rr, •• :~ r..:, .,. -0 ~ 0 \) 1. Nala tapping · 40 nos. 

f~ ti 2. Intercepting Sewer- 21108 m, 200-l000mm Dia RCC NP-3 Pipe 
.. ,(Jg\. ' :C- 3. Rising Main - 200mm to 600mm Dia DI K-7, Length 15.53 Km r,! A...... 4. SPS/ IPS/Rehab. Including E&M works - 08 No. 1v I 5. Power connection & Transmission line - 08 No. 

\.~ fJ \ ' The DPR received from rl1e Chief Engineer (Urban), UP Jal Nigam (Urban), Luckno\\ vidc ktt,·r 

~ \ \ no. I 000/Nagar-2/033-Namai111 Gange/23 dated 21.07.2023 and subsequently maki ng complian1.:t: of the 

observation of SMCG-UP vide letter no . 1399/Nagar-2/033-Namami Gange/23 dated 0-L 10.2023 is tx:m~ 
forwarded for review, and ini tiating appraisal activ ities fo r its approva l under .. Nam.itni G.rn~~.- .. 
programme. 

Enc l.As above. 

Copy forwa rded fo r in form a( iu1J 10 : 
I . Chief F:,nginccr (Urban), U.i>. JalNig,:1111 (U rl>1111) , fl 1{11 11 11 11111 t1111t-- l11 1!-', I \iL' ~lll) \\ -22 h00 I 
2. Chief Engineer (Agra 7))1l t ) , U.l' . Ja lNig,11 11 1 (I Ji hnn), Aµrn 
3. Superintending Engineer, Construction Circlu, UP fo l Nig,11 11 (Ur b1111 ), ;\ gm with direc tion to send 

one hard copy of DPR and soft copy lo NMCG, ll1 ro 11gh spc:cinl mcs-;e ngl!r along with rhc 
compliance report of observation of SMCG at your end. 

\ 
Project Director 

hdC \Users\Sunll\Oeiktop\Pl tenets Note •l echnlul AdVhor\ NMCG Gen~;,il Encllsh.doo P- l ,. 
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Sr 

1 

UPJN OCEMS, Analyser Data at Various Sites from 26/11/2023 To 02/12/2023 
Zone 

2 

Kanpur 

2 Lucknow 

3Lucknow 

Lucknow 

STP Name Capacity Agency 
3 

Saifai 
Disrict 
Etawah 
(Z2-S1) 

(Not Design 
for AN & 

NN) 

Daulatgunj 
District 

Lucknow 
(Z1-s1) 
42 MLD 

R(Not Design 
for AN& 

NN) 

Daulatgunj, 
District 

Lucknow 
(Z1-S5) 14 

MLD 

(Not Design 
for AN & 

NN) 

Bharwara, 
District 

Lucknow 
(Z1-s2) 

r(Not Design 
for AN & 

NN) 

1.5 MLD 

42 MLD 

14 MLD 

5 

UPJN 
(Urban) 

M/s. SUEZ 
India Pvt. 

Ltd.(0COP) 

M/s. SUEZ 
India Pvt. 

Ltd.(0COP) 

M/s. SUEZ 
345 MLD India Pvt. 

Ltd.(0cOP) 

Parameter Unit Design 

6 
BOD 
COD 
TSS 
PH 

AN 

NN 

BOD 
COD 
TSS 
PH 
AN 

NN 

BOD 
COD 
TSS 
PH 
AN 

NN 

STP Under UPJN (Urban) 

BOD 
COD 
TSS 
PH 
AN 

NN 

7 

STP 

limit 

Mg/L 0 To 30 
Mg/L0 To 250 
Mg/L 0 To 50 

6.5 To 8.5 

Mg/L 0 To 50 

Mg/L 0 To 100 

Mg/L 

Mg/L 0 To 30 
Mg/L 0 To 250 
Mg/L 0 To 50 

6.5 To 8.5 

Mg/L 0 To 100 

Mg/L 0 To 30 
Mg/L0 To 250 
Mg/L 0 To 50 

6.5 To 8.5 
Mg/L 0 To 50 

Mg/L0 To 100 

Mg/L 0 To 30 
Mg/L0 To 250 
Mg/L 0 To 50 

6.5 To 8.5 
Mg/L 0 To 50 

Mg/L 0 To 100 

Analysing parameter status 

Within design limit 

26-11-2023 00:00 To 02-12-2023 23:59 (167.98 Hrs) 
at (Max Value 665.71) 

Within design limit 

Within design limit 

26-11-2023 00:00 To 26-11-2023 00:24 (24.00 Min) 
at (Max Value 127.66)(1) 

26-11-2023 00:26 To 26-11-2023 00:44 (18.00 Min) 
at (Max Value 123.57)(2) 

26-11-2023 16:39 To 26-11-2023 22:42 (6.05 Hrs) 
at (Max Value 176.36)(3) 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

Reply From 
Concerning Clarification 
Divison 

10 11 

ER.Mohdsu CEt+) 

0 To 50 
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6 

5 Gorakhpur 

Agra 

Agra 

8 Ghaziabad 

9 Ghaziabad 

Deoria 
Byepass, 

District 
Gorakhpur 

(Z4-S2) 

"(Not 
Design for 
AN & NN) 

Dhandupura 
District 

Agra 
(Z5-S2) 24 

MLD 

*(Not 
Design for 
AN & NN) 

Peelakha 
District 

Agra 
(Z5-S3) 

*(Not 
Design for 
AN & NN) 

Nevarhi 
road/ 

Modinagar 
(Z6-S11) 

*(Not 
Design for 
AN & NN) 

Loni 
District 

Ghaziabad 
(Z6-S2) 

*(Not 
Design for 
AN & NN) 

30 
MLD 

24 
MLD 

10 
MLD 

20 
MLD 

30 
MLD 

M/s. 
Toshiba 
Water 

Solution 
Pvt. Ltd. 
(0COP) 

M/s. 
V.A.Tech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) 

BOD Mg/L 

UPJN 
(Urban) 

COD Mg/L 
TSS Mg/L 
PH 

AN MglL 

NN Mg/L 

M/s. 
V.A.Tech PH 
Vawag AN Mg/L 

PH 

0 To 10 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 30 
COD Mg/L0 To 250 

AN 

0 To 100 
0 To 30 

6.5 To 8.5 

BOD Mg/L 
COD Mg/L 
TSS Mg/L 
PH 

0 To 5 

NN Mg/L0 To 100 

M/s. 
V.ATech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) AN Mg/L 

0 To 10 

BOD| Mg/L 0 To 30 
COD| Mg/L0 To 250 
TSS Mg/L 0 To 50 

6.5 To 8.5 

6.5 To 8.5 
0 To 50 

Mg/L 0 To 50 

NN Mg/L0 To 100 
BOD Mg/L 0 To 10 
COD Mg/L 

TSSMg/L 
0 To 50 

NN Mg/L 0 To 10 

0 To 10 
6.5 To 8.5 

0 To 5 

0 To 30 
0 To 100 
0 To 50 

6.5 To 8.5 

0 To 50 

NN Mg/L0 To 100 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

Within design limit 

27-11-2023 10:02 To 27-11-2023 10:36 (34.00 Min) and (Min Value 6.29)(1) 
30-11-2023 06:17 To 30-11-2023 08:45 (2.47 Hrs) and (Min Value 5.25)(2) 

Within design limit 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

|The airpurging 
pipe was cut 

on 28 Nov 
23.Due to 

which the COD 
was being 
Voilated 

EA-mshdniy (Etl 

Ltd.(0COP) 

TSS Mg/L 0 To 50 

PH 
AN Mg/L 
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10 

11 

13 

Agra 

12 Kanpur 

14 

Agra 

Agra 

Agra 

Buri Ka Nagla 
District-Agra 

(Z5-S7) 

*(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

"(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

Bichpuri 
District-Agra( 

Z5-S4) 40 

Mainpuri, 
District 

Mainpuri 
(Z2-S2) 

*(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

Jaganpur 
District-Agra 

(Z5-S5) 

*(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

Bhimnagari 
IDevri Road 
Disrict- Agra 

(Z5-S6) 

2.25 

*(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

MLD 

MLD 

23 
MLD 

14 
MLD 

12 
|MLD 

BOD 
COD 

M/s. V.A.Tech TSS 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) PH 

AN 

M/s. V.A.Tech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) 

NN 

BOD 
COD 

NN 

BOD 
COD 

M/s. V.A.Tech TSSMg/L0 To 50 
Vawag PH 6.5 To 8.5 Ltd.(0COP) 

AN Mg/L 0 To 50 

TSS 

UPJN (Urban) PH 

COD 

PH 

AN 
NN 

Mg/L0 To 250 
Mg/L 0 To 50 

6.5 To 8.5 

AN Mg/L 0 To 50 
NNMg/L0 To 100 
BODMg/L0 To 30 

Mg/L0 To 250 
0 To 100 

6.5 To 8.5 
Mg/L 0 To 50 
Mg/L 0 To 100 
Ma/L0 To 30 

CODMg/L0 To 250 
BOD 

Mg/L0 To 30 

PH 

Ma/L0 To 250 

AN 

Mg/L 0 To 50 
6.5 To 8.5 

M/s. V.A.Tech TSSMglL 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0cOP) 

NN 

Mg/L 0 To 50 
Mg/L 0 To 10 
Mg/L0 To 30 
Mg/L0 To 250 

Mg/L 0 To 100 
Mg/L0 To 30 

6.5 To 8.5 

From 25.10.2023 to till now actual reading not found due to the analyzer 
sensor is in the air because maintenance work is going on. 

Mg/L0 To 100 

From 23/11/23 to Till now 
STP Plant is not operational because there is sewage pipe leakage 

Within design limit 

01-12-2023 01:21 To 01-12-2023 01:39 (18.00 Min) at (Max Value 8.54) 

Within design limit 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

Within design limit 

26-11-2023 08:00 To 26-11-2023 09:27 (1.45 Hrs) at (Max Value 113.38)(1) 
26-11-2023 17:43 To 26-11-2023 18:44 (1.02 Hrs) at (Max Value 129.89)(2) 

Mg/L0 To 100 26-11-2023 20:54 To 26-11-2023 21:12 (18.00 Min) at (Max Value 105.09)(3) 
28-11-2023 19:46 To 28-11-2023 22:57 (3.18 Hrs) at (Max Value 120.21)(4) 
29-11-2023 18:12 To 29-11-2023 23:22 (5.17 Hrs) at (Max Value 165.1)(5) 

Within design limit 

Data found 
correct as per 
visual record 

TSSMg/L0 To 50 
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15 Agra 

16| Lucknow 

Etah, District 
Etah (Z5 S9) 

"(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

Ahmadpur 
Disrict 

Raebareli 
(Z1-$3) 

"(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

Indrapuram 
District 

Ghaziabad 
17 Ghaziabad (Z6-S1) 74 MLD 

*(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

Dhundhahera 
District-Ghazi 

abad 
18 Ghaziabad (Z6-S4) 70 MLD 

"(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

Dhundhahera 
District 

Ghaziabad 
19 Ghaziabad (Z6-S5) 56 MLD 

"(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

Indrapuram 
District 

Ghaziabad 
20 Ghaziabad (Z6-S3) 56 MLD 

"(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

24 
MLD 

18 
MLD 

74 
MLD 

70 
MLD 

56 
MLD 

56 
MLD 

UPJN 
(Urban) 

UPJN 
(Urban) 

M/s. 
V.A.Tech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) 

Mis. 
V.A.Tech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) 

M/s. 
V.ATech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) 

M/s. 
V.A.Tech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 10 
COD Mg/L 0 To 50 
TSS Mg/L 0 To 10 

27-11-2023 09:28 To 27-11-2023 11:25 (1.95 Hrs) at (Max Value 8.53)(1) 27-11-2023 16:34 To 27-11-2023 17:14 (40.00 Min) at (Max Value 8.52)(2) 6.5 To 8.5 01-12-2023 07:59 To 01-12-2023 13:05 (5.10 Hrs) at (Max Value 8.56)(3) 01-12-2023 16:09 To 01-12-2023 16:42 (33.00 Min) at (Max Value 8.54)(4) 
02-12-2023 22:23 To 02-12-2023 22:56 (33.00 Min) at (Max Value 8.51)(5) AN Mg/L 0 To 5 Within design limit 

NN MalL 0 To 10 26-11-2023 00:00 To 02-12-2023 23:59 (167.98 Hrs) at (Max Value 387.67) 
Mg/L0 To 10 

Mg/L 0 To 50 

PH 

BOD 
COD 
TSS 
PH 
AN 
NN 

BOD 
COD 
TSS 
PH 
AN 

NN 

BOD 
COD 
TSS 
PH 
AN 

BOD 
COD 
TSS 
PH 
AN 

NN 
BOD 
COD 

6.5 To 8.5 
Mg/L 0 To 5 

PH 
AN 

Mg/L0To 10 

NN 

Mg/L0 To 10 

6.5 To 8.5 
Mg/L 0 To 5 

NNMg/L0 To 10 
Mg/L0 To 10 

Mg/L 0 To 100 

Mg/L0 To 100 
Mg/L 0 To 10 

6.5 To 8.5 
Mg/L 0 To 5 
Mg/L0 To 10 

Mg/L 0 To 30 
Mg/L0 To 100 
Mg/L0 To 50 

Mg/L0 To 30 
Mg/L0 To 250 

TSSMg/L0 To 50 

6.5 To 8.5 
Mg/L 0 To 5 
Mg/L0 To 10 

6.5 To 8.5 
Mg/L0 To 50 

Within design limit 

Mg/L0 To 100 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

Data not found 

Analyser 
reading are not 
being received 

due to the 
instrument 

being stolen 
from 30/4/2023 

& before 2-3 
times 

Er:motalfe (EM) 

Mg/L0 To 10 

Mg/L0 To 10 
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21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Ghaziabad 
Bijnor (Z6-S18) 

*(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

Rampur, 
District-Rampur 

Ghaziabad (<6-S7) 14 MLD 

Ghaziabad 

*(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

Rampur, 
District-Rampur 

Ghaziabad (Z6-$22) 15 MLDl 

(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

Rampur, 
District-Rampur (Z6-S8) 5 MLD 

"(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

Anupshahr, 
District 

Bulandshahr 

|"(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

24 MLD 

|14 MLD 

(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

|15 MLD 

Ghaziabad (Z6-S14) 0.8 MLD0.8 MLD 

5 MLD 

Anupshahr, 
District 

Bulandshahr 
Ghaziabad (Z6-S15) 1.7 MLD1.7 MLD 

M/s. V.A.Tech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) 

M/s. V.A.Tech 

Vawag 
Ltd.(0COP) 

M/s. V.A.Tech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) 

M/s. V.A.Tech 

BOD Mg/L 

Vawag 
Ltd.(0COP) 

COD 

TSS 

M/s. V.A.Tech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) PH 

PH 
AN 

NN 

BOD 
COD 

TSS 

AN 
NN 

BOD 

COD 
TSS 
PH 
AN 

NN 

BOD 
COD 

TSS 

PH 

AN 

NN 

BOD 

COD 
TSS 
PH 

AN 

NN 

BOD 
COD 

M/s. V.A.Tech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) PH 

TSS 

AN 
NN 

Mg/L 
Mg/L 

Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 

Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 

Mg/L 
MglL 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 

Mg/L 
MglL 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 

Mg/L 
MglL 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 

Mg/L 
Mg/L 

0 To 20 
0 To 250 

0 To 30 
6.5 To 8.5 

0 To 50 

0 To 100 

0 To 30 

0 To 250 

0 To 50 

6.5 To 8.5 
0 To 50 

0 To 100 

0 To 30 
0 To 250 

0 To 50 
6.5 To 8.5 

0 To 50 
0 To 100 

0 To 10 
0 To 50 

0 To 10 

6.5 To 8.5 

0 To 5 

0 To 10 
0 To 30 
0 To 250 
0 To 100 

6.5 To 8.5 

0 To 50 
0 To 100 

0 To 30 
0 To 250 
0 To 50 

6.5 To 8.5 

0 To 50 
0 To 100 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

Data not found 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

Plant is not 
operational 

STP Plant is 
operational 

from 
27/10/2023 

Et maßry (Et) 
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27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Gorakhpur 

Gorakhpur 

Ghaziabad 

Ghaziabad 

|Ghaziabad 

Ghaziabad 

Jharkhandi, 
District 

Gorakhpur 
(Z4-S1) 

*(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

Ayodhya, 
District 

Faizabad 
(Z4-$3) 

*(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

Meerut, 
District-Meerut 

(Z6-S9) 

*(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

Pilakhuwa 
District 

Ghaziabad 
(Z6-S6) 

"(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

Mapan Road, 
District 

Bulandshahar 
(Z6-S17) 

"(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

Hapur, District 
Hapur (Z6-S10) 

*(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

M/s. Toshiba 
15 Water Solution 

MLD Pvt. 
Ltd.(0COP) 

12 Water Solution 
MLD 

72 
MLD 

3 MLD 

40 
MLD 

M/s. Toshiba 

30 
MLD 

Pvt. 
Ltd.(0COP) 

M/s. V.A.Tech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) 

M/s. V.A.Tech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) 

UPJN (Urban) 

UPJN (Urban) 

BOD 

COD 

TSS 
PH 

AN 

NN 
BOD 

COD 
TSS 
PH 

AN 

NN 
BOD 
COD 

TSS 
PH 

AN 

NN 

BOD 

COD 

TSS 
PH 
AN 
NN 

BOD 

COD 
TSS 
PH 

AN 

NN 

BOD 
COD 
TSS 
PH 

AN 
NN 

Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 

Mg/L 
Mg/L 
MglL 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 

MglL 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 

Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 

Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 

Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
MglL 
Mg/L 

Mg/L 
Mg/L 

0 To 10 
0 To 100 
0 To 30 

6.5 To 8.5 

0 To 5 
0 To 10 

0 To 30 
0 To 250 

0 To 50 
6.5 To 8.5 

0 To 50 

0 To 100 
0 To 10 

0 To 100 
0 To 10 

6.5 To 8.5 

0 To 5 

0 To 10 

0 To 20 
0 To 250 

0 To 30 
6.5 To 8.5 

0 To 50 
0 To 100 

0 To 10 
0 To 50 

0 To 10 

6.5 To 8.5 
0 To 5 
10 

0 To 10 

0 To 50 
0 To 10 

6.5 To 8.5 
0 To 5 

0 To 10 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

AlI Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 
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33 Prayagraj 

34 

35 

Agra 

Kanpur 

36 Ghaziabad 

Mirzapur 
(vindhyachal) 

(Z3-S1) 7 
MLD 

*(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

Dhandupura 
District-Agra 
(Z5-S1) 78 

MLD 

*(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

kannauj 
(Z2-S3) 

*(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

Saharanpur 
(Z6-S23 

"(Not Design 
for AN & NN) 

78 
MLD 

UPJN 
(Urban) 

38 
MLD 

M/s. 
V.A.Tech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) 

13 UPJN 

M/s. 
V.A.Tech 
Vawag 

Ltd.(0COP) 

BOD Mg/L 

COD Mg/L 

TSSMg/L 
PH 

AN Mg/L 

NN 

PH 

AN 

Mg/L 0 To 100 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 30 

COD Mg/L 0 To 250 

0 To 30 

PH 

0 To 50 

TSS Mg/L0 To 50 

0 To 10 

6.5 To 8.5 

PH 

0 To 5 

NN 

NN Mg/L 0 To 100 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 10 
COD Mg/L 0 To 50 

6.5 To 8.5 

Mg/L 0 To 50 

0 To 10 

AN Mg/L 
NN Mg/L 0 To 10 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 30 

6.5 To 8.5 

TSS Mg/L 0 To 50 

0 To 5 

6.5 To 8.5 

AN Mg/L 0 To 50 

Mg/L 0 To 100 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design imit 

Within design limit 

02-12-2023 14:00 To 02-12-2023 14:15 (15.00 Min) at ( Max Value 11.34 ) 

Within design limit 

Correct Data not found 

Data found 
correct as per 
visual record 

Stabilizer is not 
working 

because voltage 
fluctuation 

issue 

MLD (Urban) 
TSS Mg/L 

COD Mg/L 0 To 250 
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37 

38 

Agra 

Agra 

39| Kanpur 

Mohammadpur 
Firozabad 

41 Prayagraj 

(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

MathRoad 
Vrindavan (Z7 

S1) 

*(Not Design for 
AN & NN) 

67 
MLD 

Lakshmital STP 26 
(Z10-08) Jhansi MLD 

40 KanpurJajmau (Z6-S5) 5 MLD 

Salori 
(Z1-S48) 

Triveni 

Pump 
8 MLD|engineers & 

traders 

14 
MLD 

engineering 
7 

insdustries 
limited 

Geo milier 
pvt Itd 

M/s. 
Toshiba 
Water 

Solution 
Pvt. Ltd. 
(0COP) 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 10 
COD Mg/L0 To 50 
TSS Mg/L 0 To 10 
PH 6.5 To 8.5 

Mg/L 0 To 5 AN 

NN Mg/L 0 To 10 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 10 
COD Mg/L0 To 50 
TSS Mg/L 0 To 10 
PH 
AN 

Add New STP Site 

COD 

NN Mg/L 0 To 10 

TSS 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 10 

PH 

6.5 To 8.5 

AN 

Mg/L 0 To5 

Mg/L 0 To 5 
NN Mg/L 0 To 10 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 50 
COD Mg/L0 To 250 

Muskan TSS Mg/L 0 To 50 
Enterprises PH 6.5 To 8.5 

PH 
AN 

Mg/L 0 To 50 
Mg/L 0 To 10 

6.5 To 8.5 

AN 
NN Mg/L 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 20 
COD Mg/L|0 To 100 

TSS Mg/L 0 To 30 
6.5 To 8.5 

Mg/L 0 To 50 
NN |Mg/L 0 To 10 

Within design limit 
26-11-2023 08:01 To 29-11-2023 11:17 (75.27 Hrs) at (Max Value 11.44) 

Within design limit 

Data not found 

26-11-2023 04:36 To 26-11-2023 10:29 (5.88 Hrs) at (Max Value 10.23)\(1) 
28-11-2023 05:47 To 28-11-2023 10:44 (4.95 Hrs) at (Max Value 10.08)(2) 

28-11-2023 11:14 To 28-11-2023 12:05 (51.00 Min) at (Max Value 10.05)(3) 
28-11-2023 17:25 To 28-11-2023 17:53 (28.00 Min) at (Max Value 10.02)(4) 
28-11-2023 19:35 To 28-11-2023 20:25 (50.00 Min) at (Max Value 10.02)(5) 
30-11-2023 03:43 To 30-11-2023 04:23 (40.00 Min) at (Max Value 10.19)(6) 
30-11-2023 05:05 To 30-11-2023 06:02 (57.00 Min) at (Max Value 10.14)(7) 
30-11-2023 07:45 To 30-11-2023 08:14 (29.00 Min) at (Max Value 10.2)(8) 
30-11-2023 21:27 To 30-11-2023 22:10 (43.00 Min) at (Max Value 10.04)(9) 

30-11-2023 22:12 To 30-11-2023 22:35 (23.00 Min) at (Max Value 10.01)(10) 
01-12-2023 00:14 To 01-12-2023 09:17 (9.05 Hrs) at (Max Value 10.33)(11) 

01-12-2023 21:07 To 01-12-2023 22:00 (53.00 Min) at (Max Value 10.06)(12) 

Within design limit 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

Data found 
correct as per 
visual record 

|Analyser data 
not found 

because RTU 
problem 

Data found 
correct as per 
visual record 

Ematli Etm) 

Mg/L0 To5 
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42 Prayagraj 

43 Kanpur 

44 Gorakhpur 

45 Moradabad 

46 Ghaziabad 

47 Ghaziabad 

48 Kanpur 

Ajeet Nagar 
Prataparh 

Jajmau 

Ayodhya 

Bareilly 

Aligarh STP (Z8 
s38) District 
Aligarh, Zone 

Ghaziabad 45 MLD 

35 
*(Not Design for AN MLD 

& NN) 

8.95 Tecnocroft 
MLD & soulution PH 

36 
MLD 

Baniyapur STP (Z3 
S48) District 
Kanpur, Zone 
Kanpur 15 MLD 

Note:- Indicated that STP 0S not designed for that parametere. 

6 MLD engineers 

Shahjahanpur STP 
(Z8-S48) District 

Shahajanpur, Zone- MLD 
Ghaziabad 40 MLD 

45 
MLD 

40 

Ganga 
infrabuild 

pvt Itd 

15 
MLD 

Enviro infra 

Itd 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 30 
COD Mg/L 0 To 50 
TSS Mg/L 0 To 50 

T.E.S new 
Delhi 

AN Mg/L 0 To 5 
NN MglL 0 To10 

COD Mg/L0 To 450 
TSS Mgl/L0 To 425 

6.5 To 8.5 
0 To 5 

PH 
AN 
NN 

BOD 
COD 
TSS 
PH 
AN 

6.5 To 8.5 

MglL 
MglL 0 To 10 
Mg/L 0 To 30 

PH 

Mg/L 0 To 50 
Mg/L 0 To 50 

6.5 To 8.5 
Mg/L 0 To 5 

NN Mg/L 0 To10 
BOD Mg/L 0 To 10 
COD Mg/L 0 To 50 
TSS Mg/L0 To 50 
PH 6.5 To 8.5 

NN MglL 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 10 
|COD Mg/L0 To 50 
TSS Mg/L 0 To 10 

6.5 To 8.5 
AN Mg/L 0 To 5 
NN Mg/L 10 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 20 
|COD Mg/L]0 To 100 
TSS Mg/L| 0 To 30 
PH 6.5 To 8.5 

|COD Mg/L0 To 100 
TSS Mg/L 0 To 50 

PH 6.5 To 8.5 
AN Mg/L 0 To 5 

Within Design limit 
26-11-2023 00:00 To 02-12-2023 23:59 (167.98 Hrs) at (Max Value 75.4) 

26-11-2023 00:00 To 02-12-2023 23:59 (167.98 Hrs) at (Max Value 61.04) 
28-11-2023 07:08 To 28-11-2023 07:43 (35.00 Min) and (Min Value 6.07X1) 
28-11-2023 15:01 To 28-11-2023 15:32 (31.00 Min) and (Min Value 6.14)(2) 
01-12-2023 16:55 To 01-12-2023 17:32 (37.00 Min) and (Min Value 6.01)(3) 
02-12-2023 11:54 To 02-12-2023 12:10 (16.00 Min) and (Min Value 5.99)(4) 

Within design limit 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

All Parameter is within Design limit. 

Correct Data not found 

Data not found 

Data not found 

Data not found 

Data found 
correct as per 
visual record 

Compressor is 
not in working 

that's why correct 
reading is not 

available.Recifica 
tion will be done 

by MIS (E&H) 

Plant is not 
operational 

Plant is not 
operational 

Plant is not 
operational 

ER. mAgeaiy (E +H) 

BOD Mg/L0 To 175 

AN MglL 0 To 5 

AN Mg/L0 To 50 
NN Mg/L 100 

BOD Mg/L 0 To 30 

NN Mg/L 
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Phyto Remediation At untapped Drains In Agra 

BY Sign Age India Pvt Ltd 1 
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